
MALE FEMALE

Name Time Place Name Time Place

OverAll

1 Chris  Webber 0:16:55.94 1 Emma Kate  White 0:21:00.62 15

2 Causey  Simmons 0:16:59.96 2 Sophie Santucci 0:21:33.59 19

3 Christopher  Eskesen 0:17:51.73 3 Ashlyn Powell 0:22:51.22 29

Master 40+

1 Matt Lathrop 0:22:12.49 24 Kimberly  Easterling 0:27:59.50 60

GrandMaster 50+

1 Jimmy  Johnson 0:23:09.19 32 Brenda  Johnson 0:32:37.06 100

12 & under

1 Nate  Wilbanks 0:23:33.82 34 Mollianne  Allen 0:28:32.89 66

2 Mac Wilemon 0:24:25.85 41 Alexia  Fleming 0:28:45.84 67

3 Harry  Weems 0:25:14.82 46 Caroline Lackey 0:31:12.96 84

4 Charlie Bowlin 0:28:26.79 65 Dakota  Gentry 0:33:38.26 107

5 Nathan  Russell 0:32:42.88 101 Emma Claire  Bryson 0:35:40.17 123

6 Hudson  Comstock 0:34:35.63 114 Celia  Dodson 0:40:57.60 142

2020 NightCrawler 5k Results (Age Group)



MALE FEMALE

Name Time Place Name Time Place
13-19

1 Emerson  Mansfield 0:18:33.84 4 Ella  Easterling 0:23:50.49 36

2 Jaheim  Bridges 0:18:50.84 5 Elsie Wilbanks 0:24:03.58 38

3 Owen Hill 0:18:52.80 6 Sunshine Fulgham 0:25:57.85 49

4 Jesus Ruedas 0:19:34.34 8 Savannah  Clayton 0:26:02.83 50

5 Jon  Scott 0:19:38.66 9 Lana Johnsey 0:26:03.58 51

6 Lincoln  Jones 0:19:39.94 10 Karley Conwill 0:26:39.31 55

7 Curt Carman 0:19:59.34 11 Morgan  Green 0:27:07.15 57

8 Noah  Fleming 0:20:32.28 13 Chloe Lackey 0:27:12.29 59

9 Gabe  Rakestraw 0:21:04.81 16 Anna Powell 0:27:59.96 61

10 Turner  Palode 0:21:25.90 17 Kirsten  Hitt 0:28:06.22 62

11 Peyton  Lathrop 0:21:35.20 20 Kaitlyn  Plunkett 0:28:26.10 64

12 Cooper Glidewell 0:21:36.46 21 Greylee  Guthrie 0:29:23.33 73

13 Samuel  Hopper 0:21:38.18 22 Lillianna  Chumney 0:30:19.64 79

14 Carson  Kessler 0:22:04.69 23 Briley Lesley 0:31:04.66 82

15 Kole  Jackson 0:22:40.96 25 Daisy  Johnson 0:31:11.30 83

16 Scott Misiak 0:22:45.50 26 Aslin  Cornelius 0:31:15.60 85

17 Emmett  Mansfield 0:22:47.44 27 Annalise  Bailey 0:31:17.33 87

18 Thax  Weems 0:22:47.88 28 Maci Rae McLellen 0:31:26.35 89

19 Chance McLellen 0:22:57.83 30 Brianna Courtney 0:33:21.19 105

20 Gable Stewart 0:23:01.08 31 Elizabeth  Gordon 0:33:53.71 108

21 Xander Hooper 0:23:31.00 33 Emory  Reinhard 0:34:08.23 111

22 Sam  Johnson 0:24:16.91 40 Rachel  Gentry 0:34:50.17 115

23 Chandler  Dodson 0:25:47.43 48 Molly Annabelle Lacy 0:35:03.22 117

24 Preston Lindley 0:26:39.72 56 Leah Johnson 0:35:03.77 118

25 David  Comans 0:29:19.66 71 Railey McCord 0:40:20.17 137

26 Will Methvin 0:29:22.16 72 Grace  Wiginton 0:43:26.78 149

27 Wes  Reinhard 0:29:33.60 74 Jade  Senter 0:43:27.22 150

28 Logan  King 0:32:36.50 99

29 Alex  Duthu 0:34:07.74 110

30 Joseph  Powell 0:44:38.13 153



MALE FEMALE

Name Time Place Name Time Place
20-29

1 Glenn Misiak 0:19:14.78 7 Annie Lusby 0:23:35.86 35

2 Joseph  LouAllen 0:20:36.95 14 Hannah Courtney 0:24:14.52 39

3 Garner  Nance 0:21:30.48 18 Danesha  Palode 0:31:16.17 86

4 Josh  Blackmon 0:25:13.82 45 Erika  Lowery 0:32:35.32 97

5 Hayden  Hershfelt 0:27:08.87 58 Marbella Vargas 0:32:35.71 98

6 Robert  Rish 0:31:18.44 88 Victoria  Miller 0:33:26.71 106

7 Wesley  Russell 0:32:34.59 96 Dixi Huff 0:40:49.90 140

8 Carlton  Wall 0:33:00.91 103 Brina Cole 0:40:52.44 141

9 John  Ramsey 0:33:05.27 104 Haley  Fuller 0:41:23.41 144

10 Rocky  Balboa 0:37:00.78 129 Lana  Prather 0:44:34.48 152

11 Ryan  Ingram 0:46:20.80 159 Dakota  Ponds 0:46:02.43 156

30-39

1 Adam  Morris 0:20:23.93 12 Tessa Capps 0:28:56.85 69

2 Allen  Tatum 0:23:57.49 37 Jennifer  Tatum 0:30:02.52 77

3 Ryan  Berry 0:25:25.58 47 Erin  Busbea 0:30:12.65 78

4 Adam  Holt 0:29:35.25 75 Jenna  Dixon 0:31:40.84 90

5 Mark McDaniel 0:30:51.87 81 Maddie  Ludt 0:31:58.99 94

6 Tim  Mitchell 0:35:05.54 120 Amy  King 0:32:55.85 102

7 Cody  Jordan 0:35:20.23 122 April  Moore 0:34:11.52 112

8 Rene  Castaneda 0:36:05.40 124 Ashlee Harris 0:34:32.54 113

9 Vernon Rayford 0:52:34.74 165 Kimberly  Mitchell 0:34:56.80 116

10 Kristen  Blake 0:36:46.00 127

11 Kristin  McDaniel 0:36:46.81 128

12 Cristal Castaneda 0:40:46.31 138

13 Candy  Comer 0:42:32.11 147

14 Cameron Anyhony 0:46:24.37 160

15 Marley  Maharrey 0:48:13.21 161

16 Themesha  Rayford 0:52:33.76 164

17 Hannah  Maharrey 0:56:08.63 167

18 Jade  Maharrey 0:57:58.28 170



MALE FEMALE

Name Time Place Name Time Place
40-49

1 Bruce Dodson 0:24:35.50 42 Paula  Cote 0:28:15.60 63

2 Chris Winburn 0:25:12.09 43 Elizabeth  Malone 0:29:18.93 70

3 Brian  Gordon 0:25:12.93 44 Natalie  Richey 0:32:09.99 95

4 Brad Franks 0:26:16.46 52 Allison  Hopper 0:35:10.73 121

5 Derek  Holland 0:26:32.38 54 Carla McKinney 0:36:33.84 126

6 Lee  Raistrick 0:28:52.64 68 Kathryn  Sapp 0:37:29.41 130

7 Michael  Ritter 0:38:44.95 134 Shawna Baker 0:37:34.77 131

8 Philip  Robertson 0:56:13.19 169 Melissa  Plunkett 0:38:05.88 132

9 Mandy  Wheeler 0:39:06.04 135

10 Marsha  Vinson 0:42:12.77 145

11 Jennifer  Kessler 0:42:23.06 146

12 Jennifer  Sellars 0:42:34.95 148

13 Annette  Clayton 0:44:20.30 151

14 Jill  Reinhard 0:45:16.48 155

15 Brandie Conlee 0:46:03.95 157

16 Lesley Berry 0:46:05.96 158

17 Belinda  Huddleston 0:48:43.29 162

18 Casey  Robertson 0:56:12.71 168

50-59

1 Russel Fox 0:29:55.18 76 Sarah Misiak 0:35:04.58 119

2 Phillip  Duke 0:30:39.19 80

3 John  McCustion 0:31:42.01 91

4 Jeff Snyder 0:31:58.51 93

5 Steve  Martin 0:36:29.14 125

6 Trent  Huddleston 0:48:45.69 163

60+

1 Jay Stanley 0:26:23.29 53 Betty Gill 0:38:28.63 133

2 David Neilsen 0:31:42.79 92 Bonnie Partridge 0:40:49.43 139

3 John Sullivan 0:34:03.55 109 Jan Reedy 0:44:41.47 154

4 Randy Arnold 0:39:20.27 136 Youlanda  Shinault 0:55:30.36 166

5 David  Dortch 0:41:22.69 143 Teresa  Darby 1:05:12.73 171



Card # Name Gender Age Time:

1 Chris  Webber M 20 0:16:55.94

2 Causey  Simmons M 17 0:16:59.96

3 Christopher  Eskesen M 18 0:17:51.73

4 Emerson  Mansfield M 17 0:18:33.84

5 Jaheim  Bridges M 15 0:18:50.84

6 Owen Hill M 19 0:18:52.80

7 Glenn Misiak M 20 0:19:14.78

8 Jesus Ruedas M 18 0:19:34.34

9 Jon  Scott M 14 0:19:38.66

10 Lincoln  Jones M 18 0:19:39.94

11 Curt Carman M 16 0:19:59.34

12 Adam  Morris M 37 0:20:23.93

13 Noah  Fleming M 14 0:20:32.28

14 Joseph  LouAllen M 26 0:20:36.95

15 Emma Kate  White F 17 0:21:00.62

16 Gabe  Rakestraw M 14 0:21:04.81

17 Turner  Palode M 18 0:21:25.90

18 Garner  Nance M 23 0:21:30.48

19 Sophie Santucci F 14 0:21:33.59

20 Peyton  Lathrop M 15 0:21:35.20

21 Cooper Glidewell M 18 0:21:36.46

22 Samuel  Hopper M 15 0:21:38.18

23 Carson  Kessler M 13 0:22:04.69

24 Matt Lathrop M 46 0:22:12.49

25 Kole  Jackson M 18 0:22:40.96

26 Scott Misiak M 16 0:22:45.50

27 Emmett  Mansfield M 14 0:22:47.44

28 Thax  Weems M 13 0:22:47.88

29 Ashlyn Powell F 13 0:22:51.22

30 Chance McLellen M 15 0:22:57.83

31 Gable Stewart M 14 0:23:01.08

32 Jimmy  Johnson M 52 0:23:09.19

33 Xander Hooper M 16 0:23:31.00

34 Nate  Wilbanks M 12 0:23:33.82

35 Annie Lusby F 20 0:23:35.86

36 Ella  Easterling F 13 0:23:50.49

37 Allen  Tatum M 37 0:23:57.49

38 Elsie Wilbanks F 13 0:24:03.58

39 Hannah Courtney F 24 0:24:14.52

40 Sam  Johnson M 14 0:24:16.91

41 Mac Wilemon M 12 0:24:25.85

42 Bruce Dodson M 48 0:24:35.50

43 Chris Winburn M 40 0:25:12.09

2020 NightCrawler 5k Results (Overall Results)



Card # Name Gender Age Time:

44 Brian  Gordon M 48 0:25:12.93

45 Josh  Blackmon M 23 0:25:13.82

46 Harry  Weems M 12 0:25:14.82

47 Ryan  Berry M 37 0:25:25.58

48 Chandler  Dodson M 14 0:25:47.43

49 Sunshine Fulgham F 13 0:25:57.85

50 Savannah  Clayton F 19 0:26:02.83

51 Lana Johnsey F 17 0:26:03.58

52 Brad Franks M 48 0:26:16.46

53 Jay Stanley M 60 0:26:23.29

54 Derek  Holland M 45 0:26:32.38

55 Karley Conwill F 17 0:26:39.31

56 Preston Lindley M 13 0:26:39.72

57 Morgan  Green F 14 0:27:07.15

58 Hayden  Hershfelt M 26 0:27:08.87

59 Chloe Lackey F 15 0:27:12.29

60 Kimberly  Easterling F 41 0:27:59.50

61 Anna Powell F 13 0:27:59.96

62 Kirsten  Hitt F 17 0:28:06.22

63 Paula  Cote F 45 0:28:15.60

64 Kaitlyn  Plunkett F 17 0:28:26.10

65 Charlie Bowlin M 11 0:28:26.79

66 Mollianne  Allen F 12 0:28:32.89

67 Alexia  Fleming F 9 0:28:45.84

68 Lee  Raistrick M 47 0:28:52.64

69 Tessa Capps F 37 0:28:56.85

70 Elizabeth  Malone F 45 0:29:18.93

71 David  Comans M 13 0:29:19.66

72 Will Methvin M 15 0:29:22.16

73 Greylee  Guthrie F 17 0:29:23.33

74 Wes  Reinhard M 15 0:29:33.60

75 Adam  Holt M 38 0:29:35.25

76 Russel Fox M 55 0:29:55.18

77 Jennifer  Tatum F 36 0:30:02.52

78 Erin  Busbea F 37 0:30:12.65

79 Lillianna  Chumney F 13 0:30:19.64

80 Phillip  Duke M 57 0:30:39.19

81 Mark McDaniel M 35 0:30:51.87

82 Briley Lesley F 14 0:31:04.66

83 Daisy  Johnson F 15 0:31:11.30

84 Caroline Lackey F 11 0:31:12.96

85 Aslin  Cornelius F 15 0:31:15.60

86 Danesha  Palode F 21 0:31:16.17

87 Annalise  Bailey F 17 0:31:17.33

88 Robert  Rish M 27 0:31:18.44



Card # Name Gender Age Time:

89 Maci Rae McLellen F 13 0:31:26.35

90 Jenna  Dixon F 35 0:31:40.84

91 John  McCustion M 50 0:31:42.01

92 David Neilsen M 74 0:31:42.79

93 Jeff Snyder M 56 0:31:58.51

94 Maddie  Ludt F 31 0:31:58.99

95 Natalie  Richey F 49 0:32:09.99

96 Wesley  Russell M 23 0:32:34.59

97 Erika  Lowery F 23 0:32:35.32

98 Marbella Vargas F 21 0:32:35.71

99 Logan  King M 15 0:32:36.50

100 Brenda  Johnson F 64 0:32:37.06

101 Nathan  Russell M 12 0:32:42.88

102 Amy  King F 37 0:32:55.85

103 Carlton  Wall M 26 0:33:00.91

104 John  Ramsey M 26 0:33:05.27

105 Brianna Courtney F 14 0:33:21.19

106 Victoria  Miller F 28 0:33:26.71

107 Dakota  Gentry F 12 0:33:38.26

108 Elizabeth  Gordon F 14 0:33:53.71

109 John Sullivan M 67 0:34:03.55

110 Alex  Duthu M 17 0:34:07.74

111 Emory  Reinhard F 17 0:34:08.23

112 April  Moore F 39 0:34:11.52

113 Ashlee Harris F 36 0:34:32.54

114 Hudson  Comstock M 12 0:34:35.63

115 Rachel  Gentry F 16 0:34:50.17

116 Kimberly  Mitchell F 36 0:34:56.80

117 Molly Annabelle Lacy F 16 0:35:03.22

118 Leah Johnson F 16 0:35:03.77

119 Sarah Misiak F 54 0:35:04.58

120 Tim  Mitchell M 36 0:35:05.54

121 Allison  Hopper F 43 0:35:10.73

122 Cody  Jordan M 31 0:35:20.23

123 Emma Claire  Bryson F 12 0:35:40.17

124 Rene  Castaneda M 33 0:36:05.40

125 Steve  Martin M 57 0:36:29.14

126 Carla McKinney F 41 0:36:33.84

127 Kristen  Blake F 39 0:36:46.00

128 Kristin  McDaniel F 35 0:36:46.81

129 Rocky  Balboa M 26 0:37:00.78

130 Kathryn  Sapp F 40 0:37:29.41

131 Shawna Baker F 42 0:37:34.77

132 Melissa  Plunkett F 47 0:38:05.88

133 Betty Gill F 69 0:38:28.63



Card # Name Gender Age Time:

134 Michael  Ritter M 43 0:38:44.95

135 Mandy  Wheeler F 40 0:39:06.04

136 Randy Arnold M 65 0:39:20.27

137 Railey McCord F 16 0:40:20.17

138 Cristal Castaneda F 35 0:40:46.31

139 Bonnie Partridge F 73 0:40:49.43

140 Dixi Huff F 28 0:40:49.90

141 Brina Cole F 28 0:40:52.44

142 Celia  Dodson F 10 0:40:57.60

143 David  Dortch M 79 0:41:22.69

144 Haley  Fuller F 28 0:41:23.41

145 Marsha  Vinson F 46 0:42:12.77

146 Jennifer  Kessler F 46 0:42:23.06

147 Candy  Comer F 37 0:42:32.11

148 Jennifer  Sellars F 45 0:42:34.95

149 Grace  Wiginton F 17 0:43:26.78

150 Jade  Senter F 17 0:43:27.22

151 Annette  Clayton F 44 0:44:20.30

152 Lana  Prather F 24 0:44:34.48

153 Joseph  Powell M 13 0:44:38.13

154 Jan Reedy F 65 0:44:41.47

155 Jill  Reinhard F 48 0:45:16.48

156 Dakota  Ponds F 26 0:46:02.43

157 Brandie Conlee F 40 0:46:03.95

158 Lesley Berry F 40 0:46:05.96

159 Ryan  Ingram M 24 0:46:20.80

160 Cameron Anyhony F 31 0:46:24.37

161 Marley  Maharrey F 32 0:48:13.21

162 Belinda  Huddleston F 44 0:48:43.29

163 Trent  Huddleston M 53 0:48:45.69

164 Themesha  Rayford F 39 0:52:33.76

165 Vernon Rayford M 38 0:52:34.74

166 Youlanda  Shinault F 60 0:55:30.36

167 Hannah  Maharrey F 37 0:56:08.63

168 Casey  Robertson F 44 0:56:12.71

169 Philip  Robertson M 47 0:56:13.19

170 Jade  Maharrey F 37 0:57:58.28

171 Teresa  Darby F 68 1:05:12.73


